APROS 2L sl 2126 RCUC

State of New Hampshire /59/

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
25 Capitol Street - Room 120
Concord, New Hampshire 03301

Joseph B. Bouchard
Charles M. Arlinghaus . Assistant Commissioner
Commissioner (603) 271-3204
(608) 271-3201
Catherine A Keane
Deputy Commissioner
(608) 271-2059

Division of Public Works
Design and Construction
Project No. 81104 - Contract C

March 1, 2021
His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
and the Honorable Council
' State House
Concord, New Hampshire 03301
REQUESTED ACTION
1). Authorize the Division of Public Works Design and Construction to enter into a

contract with D.EW. Construction Corp (VC# 339683), Wiliston, VT, for a total price not
to exceed $1.318,315, for the Glencliff Home Electrical System Enhancement, Benton,
New Hampshire. This contract is effective upon Governor and Council approval through
February 25, 2022, unless extended in accordance with the contract terms. 75% Capltal
Funds 25% General Funds.

2). Further authorize that a contingency in the amount of $75,000 be approved for
unanticipated expenses for the Glencliff Home Electrical System Enhancement, Benton,
New Hampshire, bringing the total to $1,393,315. 71% Capltal Funds 29% General Funds.

3). Further cuthorize the amount of $35,000 be approved for payment 1o the
Department of Administrative Services, Division of Public Works Design and Construction
(VC# 311152), for engineering services provided, bringing the total to $1,428,315. 69%
Capiltal Fund 31% General Funds.
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‘ . l.\ "\ Funding is available in Capital Fund accounts tited Department of Health and Human
. -Services as follows:

05-95-95-950030-13590000-034-500161 19-146:14IV Glencliff Electric $ 985,820
05-95-95-950030-17010000-034-500141 Lamott Wing Window Replacement$ 6,775

SUB TOTAL $992.595

Funding is available in General Fund accounts titled Department of Health and Human
Services as follows:

05-95-95-950010-56850000-103-502644- Contract Repairs Bldg-Grounds $ 414720
05-95-95-910010-78920000-048-500226 - Contract Maint Bldg-Grounds $ 21.000

SUB TOTAL $435,720

GRAND TOTAL $1,428,315
EXPLANATION

The work of this project includes upgrades to the existing hydroelectric system at
the lower station at the Glencliff Home in Benton to increase the amount of electricity
being generoted for the facility's use. It also Includes additional electrical work and
controls that will help monitor the equipment and allow the faciiity to meter the electrical
usage, and provide a more consistent level of service to the home. The work of this
contract also includes the removal and replacement of existing steam turbines in the
Boiler building to provide additional power for the home. The existing turbines are no
longer operational. Currently, all electricity is generated by diesel generators, with a
limited amount provided by the hydro wheel. The intent is to upgrade the capabilities of
the hydro generation capabilities so that the output of electricity can be increased from
this natural source. The steam turbine being installed in the steam plant will utilize residual
steam to also generate electricity, thus reducing the load on the aging diesel generators,
reducing the carbon footprint and saving the amount of diese! fuel purchased and
consumed on an annual basis.

The contractor has been pre-qualified by the Department of Transportation. The
contract has been approved by the Department of Justice as to form and execution;
and the Department of Health and Human Services, Glencliff Home has certified that the
necessary funds are available. Copies of the fully executed contract are on file at the
Secretary of State's Office and the Depariment of Administrative Services, Division of
Public Works Design and Construction.

TDD ACCESS: RELAY NH 1-800-735-29G4
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Attached please find a copy of the tabulation of bids for this project along with

the contract supplemental information sheet.
Respectfully submitted,

Charles M. Ariinghaus,
Commissioner

Department Estimate:  $1,1 18,000

Contract Amount: $1,208,017 (negotiated)
Over Estimate: $20.017

TDD ACCESS: RELAY NH 1-800-735-2964



PROJECT:

DESCRIPTION:

EXPLANATION:

OVER ESTIMATE
EXPLANATION:

CONTRACT SU PPLEMENTAL INFORMATION SHEET

DPW Project No. 81104, Contract C - Glencliff Home
Electrical System Enhancement, Benton, New Hampshire.

The work of this project includes upgrades to the existing
hydroelectric system at the lower station at the Glencliff
Home in Benton to increase the amount of elecitricity
being generated for the facility's use. It also Includes
additional electrical work and controls that will help
monitor the equipment and allow the facility to meter the
electrical usage, and provide a more consistent level of
service to the home. The work of this contract also
includes the removal and replacement of existing steam
turbines in the Boiler building to provide additional power
for the home. The existing turbines are no longer
operational. Currently, all electricity is generated by
diesel generators, with a limited amount provided by the
hydro wheel. The intent is to upgrade the capabilities of
the hydro generation capabilities so that the output of
electricity can be increased from this natural source. The
steam turbine being installed in the steam plant will utilize
residual steam to also generate electricity, thus reducing
the load on the aging diesel generators, reducing the
carbon footprint and saving the amount of diesel fuel
purchased and consumed on an annual basis.

This project will increase the electrical generation
capacity at the Glencliff Home and reduce the load on
the aging diesel generators, while also reducing the use
of diesel fuel. The existing generators are used all of the
time and the cost of maintenance has increased. The
installation of the turbines will help reduce the load on the
generators and reduce maintenance costs on the aging
equipment,

Though a total of three contractors attended the pre-bid
walk-through conferences, only one submitted a bid. The



ALTERNATE:

DEPARTMENT
ESTIMATE:
LOW BID:

single bid was about 18 percent higher than the estimate,
but the final amount reflects negotiations to reduce cost
by about 8 percent. The scope of this projectis specialized
in that it requires detailed coordination between a
mechanical contractor that has extensive knowledge of
steam systems as well as an electrical contractor that is
familiar with electrical generating system and the specific
requirements associated with a health care facility. And
lastly, the location of the facility is remote so many
confractors have found that getting the necessary
personnel to the site to complete the work is not cost
effective for them.

Alternate No. 1 was accepted for the bid amount of
$110,298. The work of the Alternate includes minor
renovations to the hydro building to make it weather-tight
and sfructurally sound to adequately house the new
electrical system enhancements. '

$1.118.000
$1.208,017 {negoftiated)



ABC Bid Data

BENTON'
.81104C:
NON-FEDERAL
PROJECT: BENTON .Awarded To:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81104C ' '
FED. PROJECT NUMBER:  NON-FEDERAL
DATE BIDS OPEN: December 16, 2020; , .
SCOPE OF WORK: GLENCLIFF HOME ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ENHANCEMENT Amount:  $0.00 Cortifled by —
COMPLETION DATE: February 25, 2022 Award Dite: e AR
LOCATION:. Grafton
Summary of Bidders:
Coritractor . _ Bid Amount Rank:
DEWCONSTRUCTIONGORP ™~ - "~~~ = 7 7t o © $131041200° 0 - A
SUI_TE 130, 277 BLAIR RARK! ROAD W'ILLISTON VT 05495 - ‘ '
Mféo‘f"tafhuf_ b, 1rems
440\ - 475, 208 : ‘/BUHEAU OF PUBLIC  WORKS

u’qu, 65, 48> —__ Award tn_A ‘@lddl( (%d;j—“)‘{‘brb 3ig

#4038 . LUL] B2 ~ Hold for Megatiation oo e

' “iO.ﬁ' . ’ Cancel Castract

#4904 - 30,000 User Agency . “DHAS

57,208 017 3””“’”28“ by_pu,:r

Add thitirnate®- 103523
foda| = dli’jl&l}ls

Wednesday, Decermnbey 15, 2020 .
“Poge 1o 3




ABC Bid Data

BENTON
‘81104C;

NON-FEDERAL

PRE, 0,2, CONSTRUCTION CORP.
JEATE 1
e No. Descitption Unti: sttty | unit Price- | xems Undi Prics | votu Uit Price -
Items
"™ ALL WORK ASSOCIATED WITH UPGRADES TO HYDO PER Tv 1.00 $465,000,00, $465,000,00 $500,912.00 $500,919.00
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS .
202 ALL WORK ASSOCIATED WITH INSTALLATION OF- u’ 1.00 $52,000.00 $53,000,00 'sea.saa00 ' “$68.844.00
) ELECTRICAL SUBMETERING PER PLANS AND; ) . 1
SPECIFICATIONS o . - - . .
03 ALL WORK ASSOCIATED WITH INSTALLATION OF v 1.00 $570.000.00 $570.000.00 $TAZ849.00 $712.849.00
: STEAM TURBINE ) 3 .
904 ALLOWANCE: s 30,000.00 3100 + $30,000,00 ‘31,00 330,000.00
Toeats: | $1;118,000.00 | $1,31104120¢ | 1
ALTERNATES 81104C -
ALTERNATE ONE
l o :I‘Ano ALTERNATE NUMBZR t l v .glonl I
Al Totsts: | 1 1 1
Totats: | $1.118,000.00 | § $1.310412.00 | - 1

Wednesday, December 16, 2020

Page 2 of:3




ABC Bid Data

BENTON
$1904C
NON-FEDERAL

PESE DEW CONETRUCTION CORP
MNTE T
WALETON. VT 540
e No. Description Unit Quantity | Unit Prics- | Toen Uniz Price | oot Unit Price.  Tem
Items
" ALL WORK ASSOCIATED WITH UPGRADES TO HYDO PER. u .00 $485,000.00 $455,000.00 $500,919,00 $500.919.00
PLANS ARD SPEGIFCATIONS
w02 ALL WORK ASSOCIATED WITH INSTALLATION OF v 100 $53,000.00 $53,000.00 35884400 $58,844.00
SPECIRCATIONS ) ]
w03 ALL WORK ASSOCIATED WITH INSTALLATION OF u 1.0 $570,000,00, $570,000.00, $712.649.00 $712,649.00
STEAM TURBINE .
"4 ALLOWANCE ] 30,000.00 31.00 - $30,000,00 $1.00 -$30,000.00
Totats: | $1;118,000.00 § *$1,310,412.00 | ) |
ALTERNATES B1104C
ALTERNATE ONE
2 | #00 aLTERNATE NUMBER 1 fu | 100)  ssgondo] ssac00]| sz svozseoo| _ | |
Alu Totats: | | } | |
Totah: | $1,118,000.00 | ‘$1,310.412.00 | 1
Wednesdy, December 16, 2020
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A DEW

February 01,2021

State of Néw Hampshire

Department of Administrative:Services.

Divislon of Pisblic Works — Design & Conistruction,
Attn: Beverly kowalik

John O. Morton Billding

7 Hazen Orive, Room.250

POB 483

Concord, NH '03302-0483.

Re:  Glencliff Horié Eiectrical System Enhancement;
Negotlated Letter

Beverty,
We offer the following negotiated amounts for the above project’s base bid and add alternate 01.
8id tém 'Origiial Bld Cost Neg Bid Cost
901 1$500,919.00 $475,208,00
902 '$66,844.00- $35,483.00/

903 $712,649.00 $667,326100
Allowsrice 430.000.00 330.00000

Total Basé
8id .51,310,412:00- $1,208,0;

Altérnate 01 $110,298.00 $6,775.00 Windows

_ Remaining
:$103.823.00 Work
Contract o .y
Total | $1,420,710.00 $1;318;315:00

This Is In accordance with the project plans, specifications and addendum 01.

‘277 Blélr'Park Road The MacMillin Building 150 Dow Street T TS
-Suite 130 17 Eim Street: Sulte 426C RIS I
Williston, VT 05495 Keene, NH 03431 Manchester, NH 03101 ‘




f you havé any questions régarding theenclosed, please let.us know:

:Sine "réi‘p_u 2

Scott P, Carter
‘Senior Estimator
Head of Estimating

cc:  Project team mervibers, DEW file.

BUILDING WHAT MATTERS MOS




- . DEWCONS-01 ___ MKAVANAGH
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE a0zt

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
if SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certaln policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder In lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER MCT Melissa Kavanagh
M6 Shotburme Ra. | rance Group PN, ey (802) 383-1621 [ 4% no1{802) 658-0541
Burlington, VT 05401 | §2k o, mkavanagh@hbinsurance.com
| WNSURER{$) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
[NSURER A :CﬂA
INSURED msyrer 8 : Berkley Assurance Company
DEW Construction Corp. | INSURER G ;
277 Blair Park Road Sufte 130 INSURER D ;
Willlston, VT 05495 INSURER B :
INSURER F ;
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN 1SSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

kS TYPE OF INSURANCE Ao e POLICY RUMBER TR P LTS
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE 3
| cLamsaaoe [ ocour DAMAGE TO RENTED .
— | MED EXP (Anyonepergon) | §
| | PERSONAL & ADVINUURY | §
| GenL LIMIT APPUES PER: NERALAGGREGATE | §
_Jrouer [ 1588 [ Jeoc | PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | §
OTHER: $
| AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY |y UMt |
|| anvauro BODILY INJURY {Per peryon) | §
owNED SCHEDULED
| __{ AUTCS oMLY AGTGS BODILY INJURY {Per accident)| §
|| R0¥E oy NSRS | EPesn A s
$
A | X |ussreriauas | X |occur EACH OCCURRENCE s 10,000,000
EXCESS UAB | ermmsnoe| X [60764348€5 472021 | ANIN22 | oonroate R 10,000,000
DED [ % | revenmons 10,000 AGQ, PRODUCTS-COMPLETED 0P8 | ¢ 10,000,000
PER o .
W, B |15
%&TOW&%&%&EM ﬁ NiA E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $
Rindstory i _ELME_ELE!_E.Q_E% ]
" under
DESCRIPTION OF QPERATIONS below EL DISEASE - POUCY LUMIT | §
8 |Prof Liab/Pollution : [PCADB-5014109-0421 4112021 | 4/1/2022 |Each Claim/Agg 2,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES
Project: Benton, Project No. 81104C (Glencliff

attached form CNAT5504XX (03-2015)

CORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule,
ome Electrical System Enhancems

Addlitional Insured status applies for the State of New Hampshire Department of Administrative Sarvices on the Umbrells policy per terms & conditions of the

be attachad il Is red
2DEW Project #iosa)

_CERTIFICATE HOLDER

State of New Hampshire

clo Department of Administrative Services
7 Hazen Drive, Room 250

Concord, NH 03302

|

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREQF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. -

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

4. d

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. Allrights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registored marks of ACORD



. b’ DATE{MMDD/YYYY}
ACOKR CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 0222021
THIS CERTIACATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFRCATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED T
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. a
" TMPORTANT: If the certiicate hoider Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, 1he pollcy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisiona or be endorsed. Hf ii
SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may raquire an endarsement. A statement on this ]
cerllficate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lleu of such endorsement(s). %
mooufnk ; SEnTAcT - B
Aon Risk Services Central, Inc. I FHORE n TAX -
?1 03 cago I °§f :'|°§ (WG Mo, Exy; (B66) 283-7122 | EA% o). €800) 363-0105 é
ast Randolp! [3 S
Chicago IL 60601 UsA Sohkss: £
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC 8
IMSURED INSURER A: Zurich american Ins Co 16535
DEW Construction Corp INSURER 8: amecican Zurich Ins Co 40142
277 Blair Park Road, Suite 130
williston vT 05495 USA IN3URER C:
INBURER D:
INSURER E:
INSURER F:
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 570085137105 _ REVISION NUMBER:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIKONS AND GONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS, Limits shown sre £3 requested
TN w %—mvm
LIR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY RUMBER Wm LBITS \
A 1% | cOMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY i GLO437348713 <022 gACH OCGURRENCE $2,000,000
[ DARAGE 10 RENTED
| cLams-maDE E]oocun | PREMISES (Ea oocurence) $500,000
MED EXP (Any one person} $15,000
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $2,000,000] 8
QENL AGGREQATE LIMIT APPLIES PEF: GENERAL AGGREGATE $4,000,000| &
PRO- b
POLICY JECT Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGD $4, 000,000 é
OTHER: P
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY BAP 4373286+~13 04/01/2021]04/01/2022 | COMBINED SINGLE LBAIT W
| iEa agckters) $2,000,0001
% | Ary auTD : BODILY INJURY { Per person} ;3
% | ownep SA(I:‘HTE,[;ULED | BOUILY INJURY (Per accideny _§
ey AUTDS ONLY PROPERTY DAMAGE
X [ 208 [X ] Koros ony  (Por seidern) £
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE §
[ | excess Lue ™| cLams-maoe AGGREGATE
DED| jreTENTION
B | WORKERS COMPENSATION AND WCA37323513 037317 I0LL[0A70T72002| ngnmm‘re [ e
EMPLOYERS" LIABILITY A
ANY PROPRIETOR / PARTNER / EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH AGCIDENT $1,000,000
OFFICEAMEMBER EXCLUDED? NIk
(Mandatory in NH) E.L DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE $1, 000,000
DL A ION OF GPERATIONS betow E.L. DISEASE-POLICY LB 31,000, 00|
]
OEICRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS ! VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Scheduls, may be attached #l mors space is required) ——
RE: Benton, Project No. 81104C (Glenc1iff Home Electrical System Enhancement - DEW Project #10242). State of New Hampshire, ﬁ
|oepartment of Administrative services, and all other parties as required b¥ contract are included as Additiona) Insured in
accordance with the policy provisions of the General Liability and Automobile Liability policies. General Liability and E
Automobile Liability policies evidenced herein are Primary and Non-Contributory to other insurance available to an Additional
Insured, but only in accordance with the o!‘icrs provisions, A waiver of Subrogation is granted in favor of A1l parties as E
required by contract in accordance with the policy provisions of the General Liability, Automobile Liability and Employer's
tiability policies. E
.
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE E
EXPIAATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE :
POLICY PROVISIONS.
state of New Hampshire AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE . =
g/o Depa;tl:lnent of Adggg‘istrative service
Hazen Drive, Room
Concord KH 03302 usa 5 .
e Gl Focines Comtrad’ Sona

©1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo sare reglstered marks of ACORD



@ CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE A ey

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE I[ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: i the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provis or be d d
i SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certaln policies may require an endorsement. A statsment on

Holder kientifier :

this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lisu of such endorsement(s).
PRODUCER figacT
Aon Risk Services Central, Inc.
chicago 1 office T e (866) 283-7122 [ 8% wex (800) 363-0105
ast Ran )
chicago 1L sosog USA £2hs:
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAKC #
WIURZD INBURER A: Zurich american Ins Co 16535
state of New Hampshire INBURER B:
¢/o Dept. of Administrative Services
7 Hazen Dri veé INSURER G:
Concord NH 03302 usa WIIRER D
IMBURER E:
INBURER F:
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: - 570088297723 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER OOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES OESCRIBED HEREIN 15 SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

Llndtllhuuﬁaﬂn requested]
m TYPE OF RSURANCE WW POLICY NUMSTR (mml UMt
A GCOMMERCIAL OENERAL LIARE fTY 0CP202815301 U4/01/2021|04 /0172021 pacw occumrence
| DANAZE TO RENTED
CLAIMB-MADE Dm PREMISES (Ea oocurtence)
s MED EXP {Asty one parson)
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY q
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER GENERAL AGGREGATE
. PRO-
poLCy Dxcr EILOC PRODUCTE - COMPIOR AGG
OTHER: Ench Qccurinncs 52 .000.000 [
(']
AUTOMOBILE UABIITY COMBINED SINGLE LT
{Ea socident}
| ANY AUTD BOOLY INANTY { Per person) g
OWNED SCHEDULED BODILY INJJRY (Par mockiernt) 2
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS
NON.OWNED PROPERTY
——. 1 o AUTOS OHLY (Par accident}
VMBRZLLA LAD ocoUR EACH OCCURRENCE i
[ | excess uss | cLamsuaoe AGGREGATE
oeo | Jrevermion
WORNER COMPENRATION AND lm.mm I Ig;,,_
EMPLOYERY LIASLITY vin
AHY PROPRIZTOR { PARTHER / E.L EACH ACCIDENT
EXRCATIVE OFFICERMEMBER NiA
(Mandatory In NH) E.L DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE
1 you, devcribe under
OEBUAIPTION OF OPERATIONS balow . E.L DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT

DESCRIPFTION OF OPERATIONS ! LOCATIONS | VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Addidonsl Remarks Schaduls, may be stiached N mors space ls required)

"Owner's and Contractor's Protective Liability (oce) Coverage for the benefit of the State of New Hampshire Department of
administrative Services

RE: G;I‘gncliff Home E]ectric.ﬂ System Enhancement. DEW Project NMumber: 10142. Job tocatfon: 393 High Street, Benton, New
Hampshire

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

PHOULD ANY OF THZ ABOVE DEBCREED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPRATION
DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

W. Construction Corp. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

D.E.
277 siafr Park Road, Suite 130
wil
e Dbisk S ciiras Comtrnd’? S ore

Tiston, VT 05495 USA

€1938-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights ressrved
ACORD 26 (2018/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

B B ST S Ot R A



. DEWCONS-01 — MKAVANAGH
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE oot

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: [f the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certaln pelicles may require an endorsement. A statement on
this cartificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder In lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER | REffACT Melissa Kavanagh .
346 Shalburno Rg L ee CTOUP %, exy (802) 383-1621 [72% e(802) 658-0541
Burlington, VT 05401 | 5¥k<s. mkavanagh@hbinsurance.com
[NSURER(S} AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
NSURER A : Liberty Mutual Insurance 23043
MSURED  DEW Construction Corp. INSURERB :
The State of New Hampshire | INSURERC :
Department of Administrative Services, subs and sub-subs | eyprrp:
277 Blair Park Road Suite 130
Williston, VT 05495 INFURERE:
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: - REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TQ THE INSUURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIQD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED-BY PAID CLAIMS,

INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE Ao IR POLICY NUMBER (R O )| (O Hrer) LIMITS
COMMERCLAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE 3
 cuansauoe [ occun ERari
MED EXP (Any one pergon] | $
j | PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | §
| GENL TE LMIT S PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE )
POLICY 733 Lo PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | §
OTHER: $
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY | e PINGLELIMIT |
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
1 oWNED SCHEDULED
AUTOS ONLY AUTCS BODILY INJURY (Par sceitent) | §
PERTY
| ﬂlﬁ% ONLY MWQ M $
3
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE 3
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE 3
oep | | RETENTIONS 3
WORKER PENSATION PER OTH-
D BN LOYERS: LikbnaTy Yin Y
ANY ETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE 1. EACH ACCIDE|
m’t‘”&i EXCLUDED? NIA El ACCIDENT 3
E DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE §
DESERIPTION OF OPERATIONS beiow E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LiMIT | §
A |Builders Risk 162797242BMO1Q1 21912021 | 2118/2022 [Deductible $5,000 1,318,315
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS { LOCATIONS / VEHICLES [ACORD 104, Adcitional Remarks Scheduls, may be sttached If mors spece s required)

Project Address: 393 High Strest, Glenciiff, NH 03238

The State of New Hampshire Department of Administrative Services, subs and sub-subs are included as additional named Insureds on the above referenced
Builders Risk policy. Walver of Subrogation applles.

’_C_ERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
State of New Hampshire ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Department of Administrative Services

7 Hazen Drive, Room 250
Concord, NH 03302 AUTHORLZED REPRESENTATIVE

]
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QuickStart

Business Information

Business Details

Page 2 of 4

Business Name: D.E.W. CONSTRUCTION CORP.
Business Type: Foreign Profit Corporation

Business Creation 01/09/1998
Date:

Date of Forr?'\at'lo.n in 01/09/1998
Jurisdiction:

Principal Office 277 Blair Park Road $130,
Address: Williston, VT, 05495, USA

Citizenship / State of

- Foreign/Vermont
Incorporation:

Duration: Perpetual

Business Email: mfrancis@dewconstruction.com

Business ID: 286133
Business Status: Good Standing

Name in State
of D.EW. CONSTRUCTION CORP,
Incorporation:

Mailing 277 Blair Park Road S130,
Address; Williston, VT, 05495, USA

Last Annual
Report Year:

Next Report

2022
Year;

Phone #: NONE
Fiscal Year End

Notification Email: mfrancis@dewconstruction.com Date: NONE
Principal Purpose
S.No NAICS Code NAICS Subcode
1 OTHER / GENERAL CONSTRUCTION.

Page 1 of 1, records 1to 1 of 1
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Principals Information

Name/Title Business Address

Donald Wells / President 277 Blair Park Road, Suite 130, Williston, VT, 05495, USA
Dona!& Wells ;-B}.redor 277 Blair Park Road, Suite 130, WiIIisto.;'.I..“;'.l::.05495, USA
Michael Francis / Director 277 Blair Park Road, Suite 130, Williston, G:05495, USA
"I‘\-/'I.i-chael Francis / Treasurer 277 Blair Park Ro;é: Suite 130, WiIIistc;;,"G:.agth, UsA
Pamela N-l.;ll.';au / Secretary 277 Blair Park Rd, St.e 130, Wulllston,VT05495USA

Page 1 of 1, records 1to 5of §

Registered Agent Information

Name: Farhm Michael

Registered Office  MacMillin Co, 17 Elm Street, Keene, NH, 03431, USA
Address:

Registered Mailing MacMillin Co, 17 Elm Street, Keene, NH, 03431, USA
Address:

Trade Name Information

Business Name Business ID Business Status

DEW Health Care Group Expired
(/online/Businessinquire/TradeNamelnformation? 552151
businessID=359740)

Trade Name Owned By

Name Title Address

Trademark Information

Trademark

Trademark Name Business Address Mailing Address
Number

No records to view.
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Filing History Address History View All Other Addresses Name History

Shares Businesses Linked to Registered Agent Return to Search Back

NH Department of State, 107 North Main 5t. Room 204, Concord, NH 03301 -- Contact Us

{/online/Home/ContactUs)
Version 2.1 © 2014 PCC Technology Group, LLC, All Rights Reserved.
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